



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52A8
District: District 5 **Counties:** FLAGLER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44530915215 (*)
Contract Desc: FLAGLER WEIGH STATION - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$533,949.40	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$536,097.50	100.40%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$906,424.00	169.76%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$967,374.97	181.17%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52A8
District: District 5 **Counties:** FLAGLER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44530915215 (*)
Contract Descr: FLAGLER WEIGH STATION - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Highway Signing, Pavement Marking, and other incidental construction at the NB & SB Weigh Station on SR 9 (I-95) in Flagler County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44530915215		(1.000) LS	15,500.00000	15,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44530915215		(70.000) DA (LS)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		700.000 ED	0.35000	245.00	1.00000	700.00	0.30000	210.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,150.000 ED	0.20000	630.00	0.75000	2,362.50	0.20000	630.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		70.000 ED	15.00000	1,050.00	20.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	1,400.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		140.000 ED	0.50000	70.00	0.50000	70.00	0.75000	105.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		69.740 AC	50.00000	3,487.00	25.00000	1,743.50	75.00000	5,230.50
0040 0107 2 MOWING		63.260 AC	50.00000	3,163.00	25.00000	1,581.50	25.00000	1,581.50
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44530915215		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$57,645.00		\$92,857.50		\$157,157.00

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		97.000 AS	300.00000	29,100.00	300.00000	29,100.00	450.00000	43,650.00
0055 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		38.000 AS	1,250.00000	47,500.00	850.00000	32,300.00	1,400.00000	53,200.00
0060 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		120.000 AS	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00
0065 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,350.00000	6,700.00	4,300.00000	8,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		4.000 AS	3,200.00000	12,800.00	3,450.00000	13,800.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0075 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		4.000 AS	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,800.00000	19,200.00	5,850.00000	23,400.00
0080 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		9.000 AS	950.00000	8,550.00	500.00000	4,500.00	1,200.00000	10,800.00
0085 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	400.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0090 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	35.00000	140.00	125.00000	500.00
0095 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	11,000.00000	22,000.00	16,500.00000	33,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
0100 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	1,500.00000	3,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	2,460.00000	4,920.00
0105 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		1,314.000 EA	3.45000	4,533.30	4.00000	5,256.00	8.00000	10,512.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0110 0709 12130 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		5.824 GM	21,900.00000	127,545.60	18,500.00000	107,744.00	30,000.00000	174,720.00
0115 0709 12131 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.744 GM	29,000.00000	21,576.00	21,000.00000	15,624.00	40,000.00000	29,760.00
0120 0709 12132 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		132.000 LF	9.75000	1,287.00	10.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	1,320.00
0125 0709 12133 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		1,633.000 LF	12.50000	20,412.50	12.00000	19,596.00	15.00000	24,495.00
0130 0709 12134 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		300.000 LF	16.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	6,000.00
0135 0709 12135 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.157 GM	15,000.00000	2,355.00	12,000.00000	1,884.00	20,000.00000	3,140.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0709 12136 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		3.285 GM	21,900.00000	71,941.50	18,500.00000	60,772.50	30,000.00000	98,550.00
0145 0709 12137 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.256 GM	29,000.00000	7,424.00	22,500.00000	5,760.00	40,000.00000	10,240.00
0150 0709 12138 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		639.000 LF	12.50000	7,987.50	12.00000	7,668.00	15.00000	9,585.00
0155 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		77.000 SF	5.00000	385.00	2.50000	192.50	5.00000	385.00
0160 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		91.000 LF	15.00000	1,365.00	10.00000	910.00	30.00000	2,730.00
0165 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		527.000 LF	3.50000	1,844.50	5.00000	2,635.00	10.00000	5,270.00
0170 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	450.00000	2,700.00	550.00000	3,300.00	850.00000	5,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	400.00000	4,800.00	425.00000	5,100.00	850.00000	10,200.00
0180 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		31,838.000 SF	1.25000	39,797.50	1.00000	31,838.00	5.00000	159,190.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$476,304.40		\$443,240.00		\$749,267.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$533,949.40		\$536,097.50		906,424.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44530915215		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00					
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44530915215		(70.000) DA (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00					
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		700.000 ED	2.00000	1,400.00					
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,150.000 ED	2.00000	6,300.00					
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		70.000 ED	168.00000	11,760.00					
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		140.000 ED	20.00000	2,800.00					
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		69.740 AC	100.00000	6,974.00					
0040 0107 2 MOWING		63.260 AC	100.00000	6,326.00					
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44530915215		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$140,560.00

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0050	0700 1 11	97.000	605.00000	58,685.00				
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0055	0700 1 12	38.000	2,150.00000	81,700.00				
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0060	0700 1 60	120.000	144.00000	17,280.00				
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0065	0700 2 12	2.000	6,910.00000	13,820.00				
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0070	0700 2 13	4.000	7,100.00000	28,400.00				
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS						
0075	0700 2 14	4.000	8,900.00000	35,600.00				
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS						
0080	0700 2 60	9.000	2,961.00000	26,649.00				
	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0085 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	4,361.00000	17,444.00					
0090 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	2,160.00000	8,640.00					
0095 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	11,460.00000	22,920.00					
0100 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		2.000 AS	11,260.00000	22,520.00					
0105 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		1,314.000 EA	8.00000	10,512.00					
0110 0709 12130 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		5.824 GM	24,641.00000	143,509.18					
0115 0709 12131 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.744 GM	27,641.00000	20,564.90					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0709 12132 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		132.000 LF	15.61000	2,060.52				
0125 0709 12133 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		1,633.000 LF	21.61000	35,289.13				
0130 0709 12134 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		300.000 LF	29.61000	8,883.00				
0135 0709 12135 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.157 GM	17,640.00000	2,769.48				
0140 0709 12136 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		3.285 GM	24,641.00000	80,945.69				
0145 0709 12137 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		0.256 GM	27,641.00000	7,076.10				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0709 12138 TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS		639.000 LF	21.61000	13,808.79				
0155 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		77.000 SF	8.00000	616.00				
0160 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		91.000 LF	6.00000	546.00				
0165 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6"		527.000 LF	8.00000	4,216.00				
0170 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	4,361.00000	26,166.00				
0175 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		12.000 EA	445.00000	5,340.00				
0180 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		31,838.000 SF	4.11000	130,854.18				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E52A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$826,814.97

Contract Grand Totals:	\$967,374.97		
------------------------	--------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05201117 November 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52A8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.